

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7961/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2019 in SCRA No. 5670/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SHANTABEN BHURABHAI BHURIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND ATHABHAI CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127806/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 127807/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER