

ITEM NO.5 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-B
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7961/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2019 in SCRA No. 5670/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHANTABEN BHURABHAI BHURIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND ATHABHAI CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 127806/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 127807/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 07-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mathew Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Gujarat. Nobody appears on behalf of the private respondents.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties to submit their short synopsis of 2-3 pages within a period of two days from today on e-mail addresses shahmr2018@gmail.com and pstojudgeab@gmail.com

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER